

CR NO 141-2024
BALDEV SINGH VS. STATE AND ORS

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Prince, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Sh. J.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the respondent no.2.

Sh. Gaurav Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3.

At request, put up for **compromise, if any / arguments** on

29.05.2025.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
08.04.2025