

**CRIMINAL REVISION / 141/2024
BALDEV SINGH VS. STATE AND ORS.**

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Neeraj Dahiya and Sh. Hitesh Yadav, Ld. counsels for petitioner alongwith Smt. Sharanjeet Kaur i.e. wife of Sh. Baldev Singh-petitioner.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Sh. J.D Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 with R-2.

None for R-3.

Today, matter is fixed for arguments.

It is jointly submitted that compromise talks are going on between the parties and it is requested that time be given for the same.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for compromise, if any, on **29.05.2026**.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
28.04.2026