

**CRIMINAL REVISION / 141/2024
BALDEV SINGH VS. STATE AND ORS.**

06.08.2026

Present: Sh. Sachin, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Dinesh Khatri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
Sh. J.D Sharma, Ld. counsel for R-2 (through VC).
At joint request, put up for arguments on **06.10.2026**.

SIDDHARTHA MALIK Digitally signed by
SIDDHARTHA MALIK
Date: 2026.08.06 11:59:17
+0530

(Siddhartha Malik)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
06.08.2026